Doc No: 6000TRM-001 Revision Date: 15 December, 2005
Page 1 of 16 Print/Review Date: 16 December 2005
6000
Series
Pulse Flow
Meters
TECHNICAL REFERENCE
MANUAL

display or intelligent multi-channel monitor
supplied by Proteus.
Metering
Calibration flow curves are traceable to a NIST reference.  Linearity is better than ± 0.5%.
Rotor
Hall-effect sensor
Magnets
Doc No: 6000TRM-001 Revision Date: 15 December, 2005
Page 5 of 16 Print/Review Date: 16 December 2005
Section 4  Specifications and performance
The most current information on the performance capability of these Meters is accessible at the Proteus
web site, at www.proteusind.com .
Flow Ranges, Materials and Connections
Flow Ranges Part Numbers
GPM LPM Connection Polypropylene Brass 316 Stainless Steel
0.06 – 0.6 0.2 – 2.2 1/4" FNPT  06004BN06 06004SN06
0.08 – 0.8 0.3 - 3.0 1/4" FNPT 06004PN08
0.1 – 1.0 0.4 – 3.8 1/4" FNPT 06004PN1 06004BN1 06004SN1
0.2 – 2.5  0.75 – 9.5 1/4" FNPT 06004PN2 06004BN2 06004SN2
0.2 – 2.5  0.75 – 9.5 9/16-18 SAE   06006SA2
0.3 – 4.5  1.1 – 17  1/4" FNPT 06004PN4 06004BN4 06004SN4
0.3 – 4.5  1.1 – 17 9/16-18 SAE   06006SA4
0.6 – 9.0  2.2 – 34  3/8" FNPT  06006BN9 06006SN9
0.6 – 10.0  2.2 – 38  3/8" FNPT 06006PN10
0.8 – 10  3 – 38  3/4-16 SAE   06008SA10
1.0 – 14  3.8 – 53   1/2" FNPT  06008BN14 06008SN14
1.0 – 15  3.8 – 57  1/2" FNPT 06008PN15
1.2 – 16  4.5 – 60  3/4" FNPT  06012BN16 06012SN16
1.2 – 16  4.5 – 60  1 1/16-12 SAE   06012SA16
1.5 – 19  6 – 72  3/4" FNPT 06012PN19
3 – 40  11 – 150  3/4" FNPT  06012BN40 06012SN40
4 – 40  15 – 150  1" FNPT  06016BN40 06012SN40
4 – 40 15 – 150 1 5/16-12 SAE   06016SA40
4 – 50  15 – 190  1" FNPT 06016PN50
5 – 60  18 – 225  1" FNPT  06016BN60 06016SN60
Temperature & Pressure Operating Limits
Temperature Range* Pressure Range Flow Sensor Material Faceplate Material
°C °F PSI kPA
Brass Clear polysulfone 100 212 100 690

0.2 – 2.5  0.75 – 9.5 1/4" FNPT
06006SA2 0.2 – 2.5  0.75 – 9.5 9/16-18 SAE
0.188 4.8
06004BN4
06004SN4
06004PN4
0.3 – 4.5  1.1 – 13  1/4" FNPT
06006SA4 0.3 – 4.5  1.1 – 13 9/16-18 SAE
0.270 6.9
06006BN9
06006SN9 0.6 – 9.0  2.2 – 34  3/8" FNPT
06006PN10 0.6 – 10.0  2.2 – 38  3/8" FNPT
0.370 9.4
06008SA10 0.8 – 10  3 – 38  3/4-16 SAE 0.400 10.2
06008BN14
06008SN14 1.0 – 14  3.8 – 53   1/2" FNPT
06008PN15 1.0 – 15  3.8 – 57  1/2" FNPT
0.460 11.7
06012BN16
06012SN16 1.2 – 16  4.5 – 60  3/4" FNPT
06012SA16 1.2 – 16  4.5 – 60  1 1/16-12 SAE
06012PN19 1.5 – 19  6 – 72  3/4" FNPT
0.610 15.5
06012BN40
06012SN40 3 – 40  11 – 150  3/4" FNPT 0.800 20.3
06016BN40
06016SN40 4 – 40 15 – 150
06016PN50 4 – 50  15 – 190
1" FNPT
06016SA40 4 – 40 15 – 150 1 5/16-12 SAE
0.870 22.1
06016BN60
06016SN60 5 – 60  18 – 225  1" FNPT 1.000 25.4
Table 1:  Minimum ID of pipe or connection for valid flow response
Making NPT pipe thread connections
Pipe threads seal by making metal-to-metal contact between male and female components.
Consequently they are particularly prone to the damaging effects of galling, which occurs when two